

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 830/2015.

The Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha.

-VERSUS-

Sumatibai Jagdish Abhyankar and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

CORAM : **B.P.DHARMADHIKARI**
& P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : **SEPTEMBER 11, 2015.**

Heard Shri S.G. Jagtap, learned counsel for
the appellant / acquiring authority. Perused orders
dated 08.09.2015 passed in First Appeal No.726/2015.

2. Learned Counsel submits that here also for
5000 trees, alleged to be existing in about 1 acre of
land, enhanced compensation has been allowed.

Admit.

Mrs. B.P. Maldhure, learned A.G.P. waives
notice for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

.....

C.A.F.No.2142/2015.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant

2

and learned A.G.P. for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

2. In view of orders dated 08.09.2015 in C.A.F.No. 1874/2015, Notice, returnable on 17.11.2015. Learned A.G.P. waives notice on behalf of non-applicant nos. 2 and 3.

3. Stay of coercive recovery, subject to the appellant/applicant depositing 30% of the amount awarded with the Registry of this Court in the meanwhile. List the Civil Application for further consideration on 17.11.2015 along with First Appeal Nos. 726/2015 and 787/2015.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rgd.