



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.788 OF 2015

[The Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Development Corporation, Wardha .vs. Jagdish Balwant Abhyankar and others]

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.830 OF 2015

[The Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, Wardha .vs. Sumatibai Jagdish Abhyankar and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the Appellants.
Mr. Mandar R. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.1,
Mr. N.R. Rode, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.
.....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : APRIL 18, 2026.

1. To be tagged with First Appeal Nos.1032/2015, 830/2015, 788/2015, 1047/2015 and 726/2015.
2. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

Gulande